
Eram Fatima <efatima@iul.ac.in>

Fwd: NOTICE - Open Ph.D. Viva-Voce Examination, Department of Electrical Engineering
Head Electrical Engineering <headee@iul.ac.in> Mon, Nov 17, 2025 at 8:46 AM
To: efatima@iul.ac.in, Akhlaque Ahmad Khan <akhlaque@iul.ac.in>

Dr. Mohammad Atif Siddiqui
Head, Department of Electrical Engineering
Integral University, Lucknow

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Controller of Examination <coe@iul.ac.in>
Date: Sat, Nov 15, 2025 at 2:40 PM
Subject: NOTICE - Open Ph.D. Viva-Voce Examination, Department of Electrical Engineering
To: <chancellor@iul.ac.in>, Syed Nadeem Akhtar <snadeem@iul.ac.in>, Syed Mohd Fauzan <smfauzan@iul.ac.in>, Syed Adnan Akhtar
<syedadnan@iul.ac.in>, <snidafatima@iul.ac.in>, Prof. Javed Musarrat <vc@iul.ac.in>, Prof. Mohd. Haris Siddiqui <registrar@iul.ac.in>,
Director Human Resource Development Centre <directorhrdc@iul.ac.in>, Directorate Of Admissions & Academics, Integral University
Lucknow <directoradmacad@iul.ac.in>, Director IQAC <directoriqac@iul.ac.in>, DEANS <deans@iul.ac.in>, <heads@iul.ac.in>, Dr. Naved
Ahmad <headlib@iul.ac.in>, Mohd. Yusuf Kidwai <mykidwai@iul.ac.in>, Account Officer <ao@iul.ac.in>, Principal Polyks
<principal.polyks@iul.ac.in>, Principal Polysh <principal.polysh@iul.ac.in>, Integral College Of Nursing <headnursing@iul.ac.in>, Ahmad
Ghazali Kidwai <agkidwai@iul.ac.in>, Head Elec. & Elec. <headee@iul.ac.in>, <aslamalam@student.iul.ac.in>, <aslamintegral@gmail.com>

Ref.: IU/COE/Ph.D./2025/5876                                                                                                                                                                       
 Date: 15.11.2025    

NOTICE
Ph.D. Viva-Voce Examination

An open Ph.D. Viva-Voce of Mr. Mohammad AslamAlamin the Department of Electrical Engineering, scheduled to
be held on November 18, 2025. The title of his thesis is “Advancement in Control Topology of Bi-Directional Converter
for Hybrid PV System”. The Viva-voce Examination will be held in Conference Room, Hall No. 4, New Auditorium,
Central Library Building at 2.00 p.m. All are cordially invited.

The Head of the Department is requested to coordinate and take further necessary action.
 

(Prof. Abdul Rahman Khan)
Controller of Examination

Copy to:
1.                  P.S. to Hon’ble Chancellor
2.                  P.S. to Pro-Chancellor-Dr. Syed NadeemAkhtar
3.                  P.S. to Additional Pro-Chancellor- Mr. Syed FauzanAkhtar
4.                  P.S. to Additional Pro-Chancellor- Mr. Syed Adnan Akhtar
5.                  P.S. to Additional Pro-Chancellor- Dr. Nida Fatima
6.                  P.S. to Vice Chancellor
7.                  P.S. to Registrar
8.                  All Directors
9.                  All Deans
10.              All Heads of the Departments
11.              Library
12.              Assistant Registrar, Directorate of Admission and Academics for filing
13.              Finance Officer
14.              Principals
15.              Dr. Mohammad Atif Siddiqui, Supervisor
16.              Research Scholar

 

Please consider the environment before printing this email.
The information contained in this electronic message and any attachments to this message are intended for the exclusive use of addressee(s)
and may contain proprietary, confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you should not disseminate,
distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies of this message and any attachments.
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